Public Counsel

EXHIBITS LIST

In the Matter of CenturyLink Companies Petition for AFOR Classification

Dockets UT-240029

NUMBER

SPONSOR/
WITNESS

A/R

DATE

DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC COUNSEL

David Brevitz, Public Counsel

DB-1T

DB-2

DB-3

DB-4

DB-5

DB-6

DB-7

DB-8

DB-9T

DB-10

DB-11

DB-12

DB-13

Public Counsel

4-3-2024

Response Testimony of David Brevitz

4-3-2024

Curriculum Vitae

432024

CenturyLink’s Response to UTC Staff
Data Request No. 1-47(R)

4-3-2024

CenturyLink’s Response to Public
Counsel’s Data Request Nos. 14-
27(R) and CenturyLink’s 1st
Supplemental Response to Public
Counsel’s Data Request Nos. 21, 27(R)

4-3-2024

SEC Form 10-K, 2023 Annual Report

4-3-2024

Lumen-4Q23 Earnings Presentation
Final

4-3-2024

Non-cable served Wire Centers

7-12-2024

CenturyLink’s Response to UTC Staff
Data Request No. 5657

7-12-2024

Response Testimony of David Brevitz
(Settlement Response)

7-12-2024

Staff Email Response to Public Counsel
June 12, 2024, Request for Price Point
Analysis from Sean Bennett’s Enhanced
Competition Study, with Attachment A

7-12-2024

Public Utilities Commission of the State
of California Decision Dismissing with
Prejudice, Pacific Bell Telephone
Company’s Application for Targeted
Relief from its Carrier of Last Resort
Obligation

7-12-2024

CenturyLink’s Response to UTC Staff
Data Request No. 9

7-12-2024

Quest Corp., Petition for Statewide
Exemption for Carrier of Last Resort
Obligation, Docket No. 23-049-01,
Order (Pub. Serv. Comm’n Utah, Mar.
15,2024)

Page 1 of 2




Public Counsel
EXHIBITS LIST

In the Matter of CenturyLink Companies Petition for AFOR Classification
Dockets UT-240029

NUMBER SPONSOR/ A/R DATE DESCRIPTION
WITNESS

DB-14 7-12-2024 | FCC Section 214 Discontinuances in
2022-2024

Jean Marie Dreyer, Public Counsel

JMD-1Tr Public Counsel 5-13-2024 | Response Testimony of Jean Marie
Dreyer

SKC-2 4-3-2024 Excel spreadsheets with AGO
Consumer Resource Center complaints

SKC-3 4-3-2024 Staff Response to Public Counsel’s DRs
3-6

SKC-4 4-3-2024 Excel spreadsheet tabulating the
numbers of complaints from Exhibit
SKC-2.

SKC-5 4-3-2024 Excel spreadsheet including a consumer

complaint about CenturyLink
received by the AGO’s Consumer
Resource Center from January
2024.

Page 2 of 2




