Public Counsel EXHIBITS LIST

In the Matter of CenturyLink Companies Petition for AFOR Classification Dockets UT-240029

NUMBER	SPONSOR/ WITNESS	A/R	DATE	DESCRIPTION			
PUBLIC COUNSEL							
David Brevitz, Public Counsel							
DB-1T	Public Counsel		4-3-2024	Response Testimony of David Brevitz			
DB-2			4-3-2024	Curriculum Vitae			
DB-3			4-3-2024	CenturyLink's Response to UTC Staff Data Request No. 1-47(R)			
DB-4			4-3-2024	CenturyLink's Response to Public Counsel's Data Request Nos. 14- 27(R) and CenturyLink's 1 _{st} Supplemental Response to Public Counsel's Data Request Nos. 21, 27(R)			
DB-5	1		4-3-2024	SEC Form 10-K, 2023 Annual Report			
DB-6			4-3-2024	Lumen-4Q23 Earnings Presentation Final			
DB-7	1		4-3-2024	Non-cable served Wire Centers			
DB-8			7-12-2024	CenturyLink's Response to UTC Staff Data Request No. 56–57			
DB-9T			7-12-2024	Response Testimony of David Brevitz (Settlement Response)			
DB-10			7-12-2024	Staff Email Response to Public Counsel June 12, 2024, Request for Price Point Analysis from Sean Bennett's Enhanced Competition Study, with Attachment A			
DB-11			7-12-2024	Public Utilities Commission of the State of California Decision Dismissing with Prejudice, Pacific Bell Telephone Company's Application for Targeted Relief from its Carrier of Last Resort Obligation			
DB-12			7-12-2024	CenturyLink's Response to UTC Staff Data Request No. 9			
DB-13			7-12-2024	Quest Corp., Petition for Statewide Exemption for Carrier of Last Resort Obligation, Docket No. 23-049-01, Order (Pub. Serv. Comm'n Utah, Mar. 15, 2024)			

Public Counsel EXHIBITS LIST

In the Matter of CenturyLink Companies Petition for AFOR Classification Dockets UT-240029

NUMBER	SPONSOR/ WITNESS	A/R	DATE	DESCRIPTION		
DB-14			7-12-2024	FCC Section 214 Discontinuances in 2022–2024		
Jean Marie Dreyer, Public Counsel						
JMD-1Tr	Public Counsel		5-13-2024	Response Testimony of Jean Marie Dreyer		
SKC-2			4-3-2024	Excel spreadsheets with AGO Consumer Resource Center complaints		
SKC-3			4-3-2024	Staff Response to Public Counsel's DRs 3–6		
SKC-4			4-3-2024	Excel spreadsheet tabulating the numbers of complaints from Exhibit SKC-2.		
SKC-5			4-3-2024	Excel spreadsheet including a consumer complaint about CenturyLink received by the AGO's Consumer Resource Center from January 2024.		